(a) On January 1, 2007 the Corporation adopted Financial Accounting Standards Board Interpretation No. 48 (FIN 48), “Accounting for Uncertainty in Income
Taxes”. The cumulative effect of adopting the provision of FIN 48 was a non-cash increase to opening retained earnings of $31 million.

(b) The Corporation has 26.7 million shares remaining under its share repurchase program at the end of the first quarter of 2007.

19

LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION
Operating Data
Preliminary and Unaudited
(In millions)

MARCH 31,

2007
DECEMBER 31,

2006
Backlog
Aeronautics   $ 25,600  $ 26,900
Electronic Systems   20,400   19,700
Information Systems & Global Services   10,200   10,500
Space Systems   18,500   18,800

Total   $ 74,700  $ 75,900

THREE MONTHS ENDED

MARCH 31,
   2007   2006
Aircraft Deliveries
F-16   9  18
F-22   3  6
C-130J   2  2

20

LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION
Proforma Net Sales, Operating Profit and Margins - Realigned Business Segments
Preliminary and Unaudited
(In millions, except percentages)

   THREE MONTHS ENDED   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31,

March 31,

2006
June 30,

2006
September 30,

2006
December 31,

2006   2006   2005
Net sales:
Aeronautics   $ 2,823  $3,004  $ 2,983  $ 3,378  $ 12,188  $ 12,349
Electronic Systems   2,453   2,698   2,576   2,792   10,519   9,811
Information Systems & Global Services   1,969   2,158   2,191   2,672   8,990   8,233
Space Systems   1,969   2,101   1,855   1,998   7,923   6,820

Total net sales   $ 9,214  $9,961  $ 9,605  $ 10,840  $ 39,620  $ 37,213

Operating profit:
Aeronautics   $ 250  $ 272  $ 316  $ 383  $ 1,221  $ 1,019
Electronic Systems   308   320   278   366   1,272   1,083
Information Systems & Global Services   180   195   205   229   809   721
Space Systems   193   189   176   188   746   609

Segment operating profit   931   976   975   1,166   4,048   3,432
Unallocated corporate income (expense), net   40   (33)   (70)   (32)   (95)   (446)

Total operating profit   $ 971  $ 943  $ 905  $ 1,134  $ 3,953  $ 2,986

Margins:
Aeronautics   8.9%   9.1%   10.6%   11.3%   10.0%   8.3%
Electronic Systems   12.6   11.9   10.8   13.1   12.1   11.0
Information Systems & Global Services   9.1   9.0   9.4   8.6   9.0   8.8
Space Systems   9.8   9.0   9.5   9.4   9.4   8.9

Total operating segments   10.1%  9.8%  10.2%  10.8%  10.2%   9.2%
Total consolidated   10.5%  9.5%  9.4%  10.5%  10.0%   8.0%

21

LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION
Proforma Selected Financial Data - Realigned Business Segments
Preliminary and Unaudited
(In millions)

   THREE MONTHS ENDED   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31,

March 31,

2006
June 30,

2006
September 30,

2006
December 31,

2006   2006   2005
Depreciation and amortization of plant and equipment
Aeronautics   $ 35  $ 38  $ 39  $ 42  $ 154  $ 137
Electronic Systems   42   45   48   55   190   178
Information Systems & Global Services   14   15   14   22   65   55
Space Systems   30   35   30   37   132   134

Segment operating profit   121   133   131   156   541   504
Unallocated corporate expense, net   14   16   14   15   59   51

Total depreciation and amortization   $ 135  $ 149  $ 145  $ 171  $ 600  $ 555

Amortization of purchased intangibles
Aeronautics   $ 12  $ 13  $ 12  $ 13  $ 50  $ 50
Electronic Systems   11   11   12   13   47   42
Information Systems & Global Services   10   10   11   15   46   39
Space Systems   2   2   3   2   9   8

Segment operating profit   35   36   38   43   152   139
Unallocated corporate expense, net   4   3   2   3   12   11

Total amortization of purchased intangibles   $ 39  $ 39  $ 40  $ 46  $ 164  $ 150

22

LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION